

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19179-19180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2019 in OPC No. 1436/2018 09-04-2019 in RP No. 292/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SANTHOSHJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJITH GEORGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter on 27.09.2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR